CRAB%RRY CRANBERRY TOWNSHIP
STownsHIP. ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

CONTRACT ACTION REQUEST NO. _21-08-02

Request for: O Authorization to bid & for Twp. Mgr. &/or his designee to open bids
(] Bid rejection O Partial payment
Contract award O Final payment
O Payment Ratification O Change order
Contract Number _21-08 Request No. _ CA-1

Contract Name Harvest Drive Sanitary Sewer Extension

Contractor _Metarko Excavating LLC Amount of request _$79.997.68

Description: Authorization to award the bid to Metarko Excavating LLC in the Base Bid
amount of $79,997.68 contingent upon commitment documentation executed by Harvest Drive
residents, bid opening was Monday, June 14, 2021, bid proposal and references were checked.

Original contract amount $ 79,997.68
Approved change order(s) $
Unit cost(s) adjustments $

$

Revised contract amount to date
Total previous payments $

Current pay request $
Balance to finish including retainage $

I o N 7/22/2021
Michael C. Malak, P.E., Director Date
Engineering & Environmental Services

IABOARDS COMMISSIONS AND COMMITTEES\BOARD OF SUPERVISORS\CONTRACTS\21-
08 HARVEST.SANITARYSEWEREXT\ACTION.02. AWARD-METARKOQO.DOCX



CONTRACT NO. 21-08
HARVEST DRIVE SANITARY SEWER EXTENSION

Bid Opening

Bidder ! Amount

Metarko Excavating LLC | $79,997.68

Stefaniks N.G.C.C. $117,762.00
Graziani Construction Inc. $118,830.00 -

S.E.T., Inc. | $133,206.00 -

i

Jet Jack, Inc. | $159,050.00
| Gregor Contracting, Inc. $163,486.00 .
| Greenland Construction, Inc. $169,916.00
 Terra Works, Inc.  $173,173.00
i_RudZik Excavating ' $173,340.00
‘ Ligonier Construction | $197,000.00

[\Boards Commissions and Committees\Board of Supervisors\Contracts\2 1-08.Harvest.SanitarySewerExt\bid.opening-results.docx



